CORRECTION #1

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

KOLAR Document ID: 1349275

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

4058

15-083-21927-00-00

OPERATOR: License # API No.:

Name: American Warrior, Inc. Spot Description:

Address 1: PO BOX 399 _SW.SE-SW.NE Sec. 19 Twp. 23 S R. 23 _JEast[0] West
Address 2: 2839 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City: GARDEN CITY State: KS Zip: 67846 o 1781 Feet from [O] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _J0€ Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (820 ) 275-2963 (Ine [CInw OJse [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License # 31948 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Discovery Drilling

Wellsite Geologist: Jason Aim

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
O] oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR
L] oG ] Gsw

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

08/12/2016 08/20/2016 09/02/2016

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Hodgeman

Lease Name: MABEL Well #; 1-19

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Cherokee

Elevation: Ground:2441 Kelly Bushing: 2449

Total Vertical Depth: 4870 Plug Back Total Depth:4845

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 230 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [0 Yes [ ]No

If yes, show depth set: 1614 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1614

feet depth to: 0 w/_ 125 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content; 15000 ppm  Fluid volume: 160 bbls
Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
09/13/2016

@ Confidential Rel Date: 09/13/2018

@ Wireline Log Received D Drill Stem Tests Received
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: K@renRitter ;. 03/21/2017




COFBQBTEOCHON #1 KOLAR Document ID: 1349275

Operator Name: American Warrior, Inc. Lease Name: MABEL Well #;  1-19
Sec. 19 mwp.23 s. R.23 [ ]East [O0]West County: Hodgeman

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
me Top, Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [TINo /N”?W 162 825

B/Anh 1652' 797
Cores Taken Llves [PINo my *
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Heebner 4024 -1575
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ ]Yes [ ]No Lansing 4079’ -1630
List All E. Logs Run: B/KC 4488' -2039
Attached Marm 4500 -2051

Cherokee 4662' -2213

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.250 8.625 28 230 Common 150 3%CC,2% gel
Production 7.875 5.50 17 4859 EA-2 125 1/4#Floseal

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:

Injection: y5,95/5016 [ JFlowing  [C]Pumping [ |GasLit [ | Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Per. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled P
(If vented, Submit ACO-18) (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator American Watrrior, Inc.

Well Name MABEL 1-19

Doc ID 1349275

All Electric Logs Run

Induction

Porosity

Micro

Sonic




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator American Watrrior, Inc.
Well Name MABEL 1-19

Doc ID 1349275

Perforations
‘4 ‘472010 4724 ‘ ‘ \




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator American Watrrior, Inc.
Well Name MABEL 1-19

Doc ID 1349275

Casing

Surface 12.250 8.625 28 230 Common |150 3%CC,2%
gel
Production|7.875 5.50 17 4859 EA-2 125 1/4#Flose

al




Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM

1316828

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 4058
American Warrior, Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-083-21927-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: PO BOX 399 SW.SE_SWNE gec 19 1yp. 23 5 R 23 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: 2839 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City:  GARDEN CITY State: KS  zjp: 67846 , 1781 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Joe Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (620 ) 275-2963 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 31548 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Discovery Drilling

Wellsite Geologist: _Jason Alm

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: = Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

08/12/2016 08/20/2016 09/02/2016

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County; Hodgeman

MABEL

Lease Name: Well #: 1-19

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Cherokee

Elevation: Ground:2441 Kelly Bushing: 2449

Total Vertical Depth: 4870 Plug Back Total Depth:4845

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 230 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No

1614

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1614

feet depth to: 0 w/_125 sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 15000 ppm  Fluid volume: 160 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West

County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested

09/13/2016

L] confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

(] uic pistribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: <erenRitter py ;. 09/13/2016




Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: MABEL 1-19
API/Permit #: 15-083-21927-00-00

Doc ID: 1349275
Correction Number: 1

Approved By: Karen Ritter

Field Name

Approved Date

Date of First or
Resumed Production or

SWD or Enhr
Producing Method

Pumping

Save Link

Previous Value

09/13/2016

No

..I..Ikccl/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?doclD=13
16828

New Value

03/21/2017

09/02/2016

Yes

..I..Ikccl/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?doclD=13
49275



SWIFT " AR 1eAN W ARRIOR TICKET 29570

ADDRESS

e CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE OF
Services, Inc. 1
SERVICE _‘é)cnn > I<S WELLPROJECT NO LEASE COUNTY/PARIGH STATE [CITY DATE OWNER
1. 3 A
. MABEL |-(9 |Hodeemarn) | KS [Setmore, K5, |294util
2 TICE('ET TYPE |CONTRACTOR ’ RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED [DELIVERED TO . ORDER NO.
SERVICE VIA
Osues 100, RIb6.
3 WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE [WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATEN
. O JELPmest |Cement oer Cowar /€358 Lo
REFERRAL LOCATION IIWOICE INSTRUCTIONS ’
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING UNIT
REFERENCE PART NUMBER Loc| AccT | DF UROCRETIN ary. | um ary. UM AMOUNT

Sd W T

575" mieace 115~ 30 ImL 1 |
[2SDZ| 1RSD=
I

520D Tmm? C WARGE

|
290 FIDCELE, 33 ]J&s
R0 D-AIR % P
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330 SN Cemesst /251X
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=) CemenT SERVICE CPAREE. 20,5 R
SR P INUIN DRAYASE | 19950\ /16299257 XSO F J@I%;

— T DR T

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to _ SURvEY ACREE 10ECIDED |AGREE | |\ o xoou) —
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: %ﬂﬁnﬁmgmm Z/jj / |
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and ‘Jg”\f‘g&:igg;‘"n |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. [OUR SERVICEWAS ,’I y I
A/ A 5
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR 10 SWI FT SERVI CES’ INC %‘; [ DIUgI' J"IAL‘I‘ A |
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS p 0 BOX 466 AND PERFORMED JOB T |

U, —) 74 —
LD (0. Rl I8
X . NESS CITY, KS 67560 FARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? |
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED , _ ; AM O YES onNo _—
aY G20 0Oem i - TOTAL -
i‘uf QL—\(; [ LP / /3 785-798-2300 [J CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND I/S

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials an

SWIFT OPERATOR
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CHARGE 10 - TICKET 2 89 2 4
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LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to . SURVEY AGREE | pECIDED | AGREE PAGE TOTAL |
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: ﬂ’;f,ﬁ*i‘;;‘é:{;’gﬁfgmw 20| |§o
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START OF WORK OR DELIVERY| OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 AND PERFORMED JOB . |
} é_"/&ﬂ\/ s CALCULATIONS -1 =) IfII‘I' ' luj'""
SATISFACTORILY? - 4
x P NESS CITY, KS 67560 fwevorsmiveswmromrsstvee: |
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED B 0 YEs 0INO
8-12-1b I 785-798-2300 ToTAL s
[ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND 7®

SWIFT OPERATOR

\WAwe

APPROVAL

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.
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LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to SURVEY AGREE [octibeo | aahice f 3 4{ i oly)
y . —— PAGE TOTAL |,
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: %ﬁ;‘;‘:‘g&;‘,{ﬁ@?’”‘“ 7 0 :
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and il ik D}
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. OUR SERVICEWAS I
— I Al
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR 10 SWIFT SERVICES’ INC. mvé /[ |0 ff"”' |
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 bl B . W) | 74
i\ CALCULATIONS
X NESS CITY,KS 67560 [revoraners e ol o4 }L
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SER
1
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED O M. 0 YES OnNo
P. - - TOTAL
> Jz}ﬁ 785-798-2300 [J CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND ) %5 lg‘%

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the matenials and services listed on this ticket
SWIFT ORERATOR




TICK TIN fioker
SMFT Ry ET CONTINUATION . 29597
. Eﬁ Ness Clty, KS 67560 it : : : :
S acads. | (fﬂ; ?85»798—2330 “ #\@p;gx% |/ alfTioT WEL]\Aa,\ad B ok i
325 ) Sandecd comt (Fezeh2) | a5k | 3RS 4378
284 ( Calseal Qoib| Lekl Tpre| 340102
283 ( Salt 940! ih 1 oke| [OIec
29 | halsd -322 25| | gre| | poeee
876 1 Flole 5h1 /b 1 RS 113150
33| | mud Aush 520 g,: 1 [ B[ kdoree
29| L KO QZ'%«.CA Zraa/ I g?glgm Spe
290 l D-are me | ‘Iél%oo 4100
|/ | ! i
- i -
| | | |
| | ! !
! ; | i
| z 2 !
0 T S
| | | l
| | ! :
I i i i
i % f *
i | | |
| | E E
I | | |
| a | !
2 I : :
SEAL gjv@%g, (w34 S | 20P | zsope
52‘ EFVICE r . ,_}5- Icualc:Fw:'r ) k8 o?é},;%
: :I':,E;gé L WEIGH B 9% LORDED MILES TON MILES l !

CONTINUATION TOTAL




JOBLOG SWIFT Senvices, luc. ™20 4o ™™
cusrommq gﬁ/}{n"or LLNO. /’,‘7 LEASE md?lﬂ-&l J?:’T::EZ‘J—/AW féﬂﬁﬂﬂ/ TICKET NO. ;,2577
(Bow, | (880) (OAL) T s 1ru"|_3i_t|_::5lm'E T DESCRPTION DF OPERATION AND MATERALS
|75 sk EA-2 Cﬂ-rmt\"a.} /ff '\'/Z&ﬂéx_,
55 (14 e L3 j¥s 17
D - 4870 (Bdieleess 1,357,901 76
Bashet 714 Beetfollie “77 1414
it oD m\oc TR\
1450 teet ‘55"_(?”6%}\.:3 iy well
5D crecdiy - Do ball
17220 3 1z 2 FUM‘D ﬁ"gﬂ VA ysh
. 20 20 %’mp 20 bbl AL /Mmﬁu
77 7 Ply R 37— 257
/7| 32| Yz 20 | miy E47) comit 137 Al 2
Do ladd) dﬂﬁﬂf/?’
i oot Plup L Eee o
BIA| L z0 | ] 2?&4{3 p[@g
e | £7 | 9
| /Ps] 270 .
B0 b | /2 LS [ el pliy
B35 i wash Nevde
Vady up
/?/fj/ \'B({) /fflrﬂaé@'ff’
T(/m 0‘9
[ 0 -
}//"\ 4 b/(.;'le.;}’/!r#d




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior Incorporated

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Jason Alm

Mabel #1-19

19-23s-23w Hodgeman,KS
Start Date: 2016.08.19 @ 06:24:00
End Date: 2016.08.19 @ 14:00:30
Job Ticket #: 65112 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2016.08.19 @ 15:10:55
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

| TESTING, e

AL
" -':'-n I I-IHI'IT"
= S

American Warrior Incorporated

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Jason Alm

19-23s-23w Hodgeman,KS

Mabel #1-19

Job Ticket: 65112 DST#:1

Test Start: 2016.08.19 @ 06:24:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cherokee Sand
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 08:49:30 Tester: Ken Swinney
Time Test Ended: 14:00:30 Unit No: 72
Interval: 4662.00 ft (KB) To 4736.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2449.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4736.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2441.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 6999 Inside
Press @RunDepth: 747.66 psig @ 4731.67 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2016.08.19 End Date: 2016.08.19 Last Calib.: 2016.08.19
Start Time: 06:24:05 End Time: 14:00:29 Time On Btm: 2016.08.19 @ 08:49:00
Time Off Btm: 2016.08.19 @ 09:41:30
TEST COMMENT: IFP 10 Minutes BOB in 55 seconds
FSI 30 Mintues BOB in15 minutes
FFP 10 Minutes BOB in 55 seconds
Pulled test w ith tool open
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
S T — 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
I~ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
- | 1= 0 | 2332.66 115.26 | Initial Hydro-static
I o 1 599.61 115.13 | Open To Flow (1)
j | E 11 747.66 130.30 | Shut-In(1)
o | w 40 | 1320.46 127.97 | End Shut-In(1)
z g E\ﬂ. E e % 41 809.01 127.40 | Open To Flow (2)
? 1w E‘ 51 962.70 130.30 | Shut-In(2)
F o f vy ‘r \ 1-2 53 | 2321.38 | 131.22| Final Hydro-static
e "—;g 1=
- b H i 1-
I \ || E
[ Il ]
ol Bl \ [ E I
L X ‘ | | | m
19 Fridug 26 i Tiwe (Haus) i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
2294.00 SMCGO Mud 5% Gas 10% Oil 85% 31.91
124.00 GOCM Qil 10% Gas 10% Mud 80% 1.74
0.00 496 feet of gas in pipe 0.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 65112 Printed: 2016.08.19 @ 15:10:55




"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE

ATIN: Jason Alm

=
g2k ESHHG'M PO Box 399
} ;g__-' Garden City, KS 67846
eS|
CHay

American Warrior Incorporated

19-23s-23w Hodgeman,KS

Mabel #1-19
Job Ticket: 65112 DST#:1

Test Start: 2016.08.19 @ 06:24:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cherokee Sand
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 08:49:30 Tester: Ken Swinney
Time Test Ended: 14:00:30 Unit No: 72
Interval: 4662.00 ft (KB) To 4736.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2449.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4736.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2441.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8960 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 1321.77 psig @ 4732.67 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2016.08.19 End Date: 2016.08.19 Last Calib.: 2016.08.19
Start Time: 06:24:05 End Time: 13:59:59 Time On Btm: 2016.08.19 @ 08:48:30
Time Off Btm: 2016.08.19 @ 09:41:00
TEST COMMENT: IFP 10 Minutes BOB in 55 seconds
FSI 30 Mintues BOB in15 minutes
FFP 10 Minutes BOB in 55 seconds
Pulled test w ith tool open
Pressmre-vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
zm0 =S i = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
9 E (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
! “ E 0 | 2329.78 114.67 | Initial Hydro-static
e i i E 1 561.68 115.85 | Open To Flow (1)
/ I E 11 747.32 129.65 | Shut-In(1)
™ | I, 40 | 1321.77 127.20 | End Shut-In(1)
: k__ E i % 41 811.43 126.57 | Open To Flow (2)
? L = %‘ 51 962.98 128.39 | Shut-In(2)
i AVid H 53 | 2316.45 | 129.27| Final Hydro-static
| / )‘ i \
- mil
i \ |l
- \ Il
N N . \ I
L ‘ | | |
19 Fridug 26 i Tiwe (Haus) i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
2294.00 SMCGO Mud 5% Gas 10% Oil 85% 31.91
124.00 GOCM Qil 10% Gas 10% Mud 80% 1.74
0.00 496 feet of gas in pipe 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 65112

Printed: 2016.08.19 @ 15:10:55
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

American Warrior Incorporated

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Jason Alm

19-23s-23w Hodgeman,KS

Mabel #1-19
Job Ticket: 65112

DST#:1

Test Start: 2016.08.19 @ 06:24:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4627.00
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00
Drill Collar: Length: 30.00
Drill Fipe Above KB: 23.00
Depth to Top Packer: 4662.00
Depth to Bottom Packer:

Interval betw een Packers: 73.67
Tool Length: 101.67
Number of Packers: 2

ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:

ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume:

ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume:
Total Volume:

ft

ft

ft

ft

ft

Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments: Reversed fluid through circulating sub

64.90 bbl Tool Weight:
0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer:
0.15 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:
65.05 bbl Tool Chased
String Weight: Initial

Final

2000.00 Ib
20000.00 Ib
100000.0 Ib

0.00 ft
70000.00 Ib
76000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut-In Tool 5.00 4639.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4644.00

Jars 6.00 4650.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4652.00

Top Packer 5.00 4657.00

Packer 5.00 4662.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Anchor 5.00 4667.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4668.00

Drill Pipe 31.67 4699.67

Change Over Sub 1.00 4700.67

Anchor 30.00 4730.67

Recorder 1.00 6999 Inside  4731.67

Recorder 1.00 8960 Outside  4732.67

Bullnose 3.00 4735.67 73.67 Anchor Tool

Total Tool Length: 101.67

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 65112

Printed: 2016.08.19 @ 15:10:56
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

American Warrior Incorporated

WI:' PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Jason Alm

19-23s-23w Hodgeman,KS

Mabel #1-19
Job Ticket: 65112 DST#:1

Test Start: 2016.08.19 @ 06:24:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 35deg AM
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 48.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 9.17 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5700.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
2294.00 | SMCGO Mud 5% Gas 10% Oil 85% 31.906
124.00 | GOCM Qil 10% Gas 10% Mud 80% 1.739
0.00 | 496 feet of gas in pipe 0.000
Total Length: 2418.00 ft Total Volume: 33.645 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 65112 Printed: 2016.08.19 @ 15:10:56




Serjal # 6999 Inside American Warrior Incorporated habel #1-19 DET Test Mumber: 1
Pressure vs. Time
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6999 Pressure 6999 Temperature
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Ref, Na.

65112

Frinted: 20160819 @ 15:10:56




Serial # 8960 Outside American Warrior Incorporated Mabei #1-13 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO.. 65 112

Well Name & No. _ﬂga.; c’/ # /= 7 Test No. / Date /7 A v /4

Companytq Méricgn pSarrios T corseca A ool Elevaton F 445 KB A% ‘/,; GL

Address 72 box 397 3us ‘:“Mn'hf;s Roed  Gordea .¥, HS  L7syy

Co.Rep/Geo._Jasan A/ Rg__D.scove,y Rz 3

Location: Sec. (i Twp. _ ASS  Rge. 25¢c Co. _Abolspmga l ] State £
Interval Tested Y642 -4 75¢ ZoneTested _ C A crolfee Sond
Anchor Length 74 Drill Pipe Run 4627 Mud Wt. 7.3
Top Packer Depth Y44 S 2 Drill Collars Run Ege) Vis 45
Bottom Packer Depth Y64 2 Wt. Pipe Run — wL 72
Total Depth Y 73¢ Chlorides ____ S~ %00 ppm System  LOM_ 7 /oc e

Blow Description L Blow St b &/50m of buckeF o0 5K £ ecords
LS Z St beck 4L . )t A Lolfem P ekl n IS nubes

P Bloa Bu,'lf h Lot ., o Gucdet Lr 8 < ecords
Pl Jast o, Pl oo/ o en \
Rec_ 2 A2 7% Feetof /v cw? 6 ss59 O. [ L O %gas 8.5 %oil %water 5 mud
Rec__ /29 Feetof _©./ @48 (Ges cu? 1lud- 10 %gas 1 O %oil Yewater &P %mud
Rec_ “/ 76 Feetof __Cos .,y /7/;06, /00 9gas %oil - Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of _ ' %gas %e0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %e0il Yowater %mud
RecTotal 24/ 8 BHT (30O  aravity 35 aplrw @ °F Chlorides ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 2332 @ Test_ 1150 T-On Location 43O a .
(B) First Initial Flow 379 @ Jars >EQ T-Started 5«;" Y am
(C) First Final Flow 747 O Satety Joint____ 75 T-Open g’-‘?f'—/? am
(D) Initial Shut-In L320 Q Gire Sub T-Pulled ?73?4,:\%
(E) Second Initial Flow §07 Q Hourly Standby T-Out 2 2 o
(F) Second Final Flow ?4"2 ’ Q/Mileage /3 5) 103.50 Gomments
(G) Final Shut-In - O Sampler '
(H) Final Hydrostatic 233! Q Straddle Q Ruined Shale Packer
. O Shale Packer @ Ruined Packer__ ot Facke S ol]
Initial Open S 0 Q Extra Packer O Extra Copies 320
Initial Shut-In S Q Extra Recorder SubTotal 320
Final Flow (o U Day Standby Total__1898.50

Final Shut-In

Q Accessibility : MP/DST Disc't

" n
W Sub Total __1578.50
/,
Approved By __|' £ 1o L X, Our Representative
Trilobite Testing Inc. sha{{o?be liable for damaged of any"ﬂfhof the property or personne! of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss s r sustained, diréetly or indirectly, through the use of its
ts

equipment, or its statembfits or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom ths test is made.
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Geological Report

Mabel #1-19
2459° FNL & 1756’ FEL
Sec. 19 T23s R23w
Hodgeman County, Kansas

American Warrior, Inc.



Well Data:

Drilling Contractor:

Geologist:
Spud Date:
Completion Date:

Elevation:

Directions:

Casing:

Samples:
Drilling Time:

Electric Logs:

Drillstem Tests:
Problems:

Remarks:

General Data

American Warrior, Inc.

Mabel #1-19

2459’ FNL & 1756’ FEL

Sec. 19 T23s R23w

Hodgeman County, Kansas

API # 15-083-21927-0000
Discovery Drilling Co. Inc. Rig #3
Jason T Alm

August 12, 2016

August 20, 2016

2441’ Ground Level
2449’ Kelly Bushing

Jetmore KS, East 1 mile to SE 219 Rd. South 3 %
miles, West into location.

230’ 8 5/8” surface casing
4869’ 5 1/2” production casing

10’ wet and dry, 4300’ to RTD
3850’ to RTD

Pioneer Energy Services “Tim Martin”
CNL/CDL, DIL, MEL, BHCS

One, Trilobite Testing, Inc. “Ken Swinney”
None

None



Basil Cher Sand

Formation Tops

Formation
Anhydrite
Base

Heebner
Lansing

BKC
Marmaton
Pawnee

Fort Scott
Cherokee
Basil Cher Sand
Mississippian
LTD

RTD

American Warrior, Inc.
Mabel #1-19
Sec. 19 T23s R23w
2459" FNL & 1756' FEL
1624', +825
1652', +797

4024', -1575
4079', -1630
4488', -2039
4500, -2051
4599', -2150
4634', -2185
4662, -2213
4717", -2268
4787', -2338
4870, -2421
4870, -2421

Sample Zone Descriptions

(4717°, -2268):

hotwire.

Covered in DST #1
Ss — Quiartz, clear to slightly frosted, fine to coarse grained, poorly
sorted, sub to well rounded, fair to poorly cemented with fair to
scattered good inter-granular porosity, light spotted oil stain in
cluster, slight show of free oil when broken, very light odor, dull to
fair yellow fluorescents with very good yellow streaming cut,
slightly glauconitic, few pieces of yellow nodular chert, slight
imbedded green shales, many random coarse sand grains, 145 units




Drill Stem Tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc.
“Ken Swinney”

DST #1 Basil Cherokee Sand
Interval (4662’ — 4736°) Anchor Length 74’ .
IHP  —2333# 8
IFP -10”-B.0.B. 55 sec. 599-748 #
ISl -30”"-B.0.B. 15 min. 1320# -
FFP -10"-B.0.B. 55 sec. 809-963 # .. %
FHP —-2321# )
BHT -131°F i
Recovery: 496’ GIP T

2294’ MCGO 85% Oil

124’ OCGM 10% Oil

Structural Comparison

American Warrior, Inc. Rains & Williamson Berexco, LLC.
Mabel #1-19 Bailey #1 Katheryn #1-29
Sec. 19 T23s R23w Sec. 20 T23s R23w Sec. 29 T23s R23w
Formation 2459' FNL & 1756' FEL C NW NW 2280' FSL & 1000" FWL

Anhydrite 1624', +825 1608', +821 (+4) 1575, +841 (-16)
Base 1652', +797 1630', +799 (-2) 1598', +818 (-21)
Heebner 4024, -1575 4011, -1582 (+7) 3664', -1548 (-27)
Lansing 4079, -1630 4070, -1641 (+11) 4021', -1605 (-25)
BKC 4488', -2039 4470, -2041 (+2) 4434, -2018 (-21)
Marmaton 4500, -2051 4495', -2066 (+15) 4451', -2035 (-16)
Pawnee 4599, -2150 4588', -2159 (+9) 4542', -2126 (-24)
Fort Scott 4634', -2185 4632', -2203 (+18) 4579', -2163 (-22)
Cherokee 4662', -2213 4657', -2228 (+15) 4604', -2188 (-25)
Basil Cher Sand 4717', -2268 Not Encountered NE 4657', -2241 (-27)
Mississippian 4787', -2338 4744, -2315 (-23) 4745', -2329 (-9)




Summary

The location for the Mabel #1-19 was found via 3-D seismic survey. The new
well ran structurally as expected via the survey. One Drill Stem Test was conducted
which recovered commercial amounts of oil from the Basil Cherokee Sand. After all
gathered data had been examined the decision was made to run 5 % inch production
casing to further evaluate the Mabel #1-19 well.

Recommended Perforations

Primary:
Basil Cherokee Sand (4720° - 4724°) DST #1

Before Abandonment:
Lower Basil Sand (4737° = 4741) Not Tested

Respectfully Submitted,

Jason T Alm
Hard Rock Consulting, Inc.
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	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 4058
	API: 15-083-21927-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: PO BOX 399
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 2839
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: GARDEN CITY
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67846
	ozip4: 
	FeetEWFromReference: 1781
	EastWestFromReference: East
	ocontact: Joe
	ophone: 275-2963
	oarea: 620
	Corner: SE
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	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
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	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: Jason Alm
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Cherokee
	WellType: OIL
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	ElevationKB: 2449
	td: 4870
	pbtd: 4845
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 230
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 1614
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1614
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 125
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 15000
	fluid: 160
	cpermit: 
	dewater: Evaporated
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 08/12/2016
	tdate: 08/20/2016
	cdate: 09/02/2016
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 09/13/2016
	DateConfReleased: 09/13/2018
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Off
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Karen Ritter
	Date Approved: 03/21/2017
	oname: American Warrior, Inc.
	lname: MABEL
	wellnumber: 1-19
	Section: 19
	Township: 23
	Range: 23
	County: Hodgeman
	DrillStemTests: Yes
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	CoresTaken: No
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	GeoReportMudLogs: Off
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
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	top1: 1624'
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	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.250
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 28
	setting1: 230
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 150
	additive1: 3%CC,2% gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.50
	weight2: 17
	setting2: 4859
	cement2: EA-2
	sacks2: 125
	additive2: 1/4#Floseal
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
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	Registry: Off
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	pump: Yes
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	water: 
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	gravity: 
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	perforation: Off
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